

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5309/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2009 in CRLA No. 483/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

AJIT KUMAR SINHA @ AJEET KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I TR.S.P.RANCHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6043 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6311 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(Crl.)5309/09

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Swetabh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

SLP(Crl.)6043/09

& SLP(Crl.)6311/09

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. P.Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.
Mrs. Madhrama Tatia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(Crl.) No.5309 of 2009

Heard learned counsel for both the parties.

During the pendency of the appeal before the High Court, the petitioner be released on bail on his furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs.20,000/- with ...2/-

-2-

two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

In addition to the above, the petitioner is also directed to deposit the entire amount of fine of Rs.5 lacs (Rupees five lacs only) before the Trial Court.

Only on fulfilling both conditions the petitioner be released on bail.

This Special Leave Petition stands disposed of accordingly.

S.L.P.(Crl.)6043/2009 & S.L.P.(Crl.)No.6311/2009

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in both the matters seeks time to get instructions with regard to payment of entire fine in

addition to other conditions as suggested by this Court.
Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Phoolanwati Arora)
Court Master