

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP.NO. 18875/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1) No(s).5309/2009(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2009 in CRLA No. 483/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

AJIT KUMAR SINHA @ A.K.SINHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I TR.S.P.RANCHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions/modification)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Ajit Kr.Sinha, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Shwetabh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG
Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.
Ms.Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned senior counsel for the Petitioner seeks time for
payment of fine. One month time is granted to pay the fine.

CRLMP is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master